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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: Mewbourne Oil Company OGRID Number: 14744
Well Name: Scarecrow 11/10 B3AD Fed Com #1 & Scarecrow 11/10 B3HE Fed Com #1H ~ AP]: 30-015-50195 & 30-015-50194
Pool: Benson; Bone Spring Pool Code: 5200

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) (W] NSPeroratonnmy — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

2/16/23
Paula M. Vance Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286

4 Phone Number
A

pmvance@hollandhart.com
Signature e-mail Address
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Paula M. Vance
’ Associate
Phone (505) 954-7286
PMVance@hollandhart.com
Holland

& Hart

February 16, 2023

VIA ONLINE FILING

Dylan Fuge, Interim Director
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Mewbourne Oil Company
Request for Administrative Approval of a Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit

640-acre non-standard horizontal spacing unit
Benson; Bone Spring, pool [Pool Code 5200]
N/2 of Sections 10 and 11, T19S-R30E, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Fuge:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) (OGRID No. 14744), pursuant to Division
Rules 19.15.16.15(B)(5) and 19.15.15.11.B NMAC and applicable rules governing acreage and
well spacing requirements for the Benson; Bone Spring, pool [Pool Code 5200], seeks
administrative approval of a non-standard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the N/2 of Sections 10 and 11, Township 19 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico. The non-standard spacing unit will be dedicated to the following wells:

e Scarecrow 11/10 B3AD Fed Com #1H (API No. 30-015-50195)
e Scarecrow 11/10 B3HE Fed Com #1H (API No. 30-015-50194)

Mewbourne respectfully requests approval of a non-standard horizontal spacing unit in order to
develop the acreage as a single unit. This will allow Mewbourne to use a single surface facility,
consolidate roads, tanks, and pipelines, and promote effective well spacing. Consolidation to a
single unit is necessary to reduce waste and will also protecting correlative rights within the
referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Exhibit A is a Form C-102 for each of the wells within the proposed non-standard
horizontal spacing unit.

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Alaska
Colorado
Idaho

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming

Montana
Nevada
New Mexico

Released to Imaging: 3/10/2023 9:16:26 AM



Received by OCD: 2/16/2023 2:35:27 PM

Exhibit B is a plat showing the proposed non-standard horizontal spacing unit, including
the subject Federal leases. Exhibit B also shows the affected offset acreage for the proposed non-
standard horizontal spacing unit. The affected offset acreage comprises the S/2 S/2 of Sections 2
and 3, SW/4 SW/4 of Section 1, W/2 NW/4 of Section 12, NW/4 SW/4 of Section 12, N/2 S/2 of
Sections 10 and 11, NE/4 SE/4 of Section 9, E/2 NE/4 of Section 9, and the SE/4 SE/4 of Section
4, Township 19 South, Range 30 East.

Exhibit C is a spreadsheet listing all “affected persons™' in the affected offset acreage to
be noticed. Exhibit C also includes tracking information demonstrating that each of the affected
persons was sent a copy of this application with all attachments by certified mail advising that any
objections must be filed in writing with the Division within 20 days from the date the Division
receives the application.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Fokhi

Paula M. Vance
ATTORNEY FOR
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

''See NMAC §§ 19.15.2.7.A(8) [defining “affected persons” as, “in the absence of an operator, or with respect to an
application wherein the operator of the spacing unit or identified tract is the applicant, each working interest owner”]
and 19.15.4.12.A(2)(a).

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 Alaska Montana Utah-
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 Colorado Nevada Washington, D.C.
www.hollandhart.com Idaho New Mexico Wyoming

Released to Imaging: 3/10/2023 9:16:26 AM
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I API Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-015-50195 5200 BENSON; BONE SPRING
4Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
SCARECROW 11/10 B3AD FED COM 1H
70GRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
14744 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3472’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
D 12 19S 30E 510 NORTH 80 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 10 19S5 30E 660 NORTH 100 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
CORNER DATA

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 611600.7 — E: 664259.1

LAT: 32.6806985" N
LONG: 103.9338183" W

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

BOTTOM HOLE
N: 611427.9 — E: 653721.2

LAT: 32.6803279" N

NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1994”
N: 606812.3 — E: 653638.6

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 612087.5 — E: 653618.7

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
N: 612093.6 — E: 656258.5

D: FOUND BRASS CAP 71916”
N: 612099.6 — E: 658899.1

E: FOUND LIMESTONE ROCK
N: 612106.0 — E: 661536.0

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 612135.5 — E: 668456.3

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
N: 609495.9 — E: 669464.4

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 606855.7 — E: 669473.1

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
N: 606831.8 — E: 664195.6

L: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 606817.9 — E: 658928.9

owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division.

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

| F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916” M: FOUND NAIL & WASHER
LONG: 103.9680697° W N: 612110.1 — E: 664177.4 N: 606819.5 — E: 656279.1
LTP: 660 FNL & 100 FWL; Sec 10-19S-30E VD BRASS CAP "1916 N: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916
123.0 — E: 666817.5 N: 609471.2 — E: 664186.4
FTP: 660 FNL & 100 FEL; Sec 11-19S-30E
S 89°F159" W 264047 5_59'52'77" /4 2-64/.2/' S 89°51°36" W 2637.52' S 89°54°37" W 242.00° S 89'43°12" W 2640.79° S 8943'44" W 2639.47'
T T T T - 1 1 1 R
' D F)w Y
660" © © © 1 Fidb—s0 © Y 11-16-2021 _——u
B.H. ! ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ §A\SL | ‘ ‘ S Date of Survey
o ___ l__ s8I _s
N 100' | | | B | | | S | | | g  Signature and Seal off?
N \ \ \ N \ \ \ R \ \ \ N
K \ \ \ & \ \ \ 3 \ \ \ 3
} _ 10 | S | 4 4 | §@77‘77,/2,77‘77@i
S y ' o ' ' ™ N
5 \ \ \ S \ \ \ N \ \ \ 3
] \ \ \ 8 \ \ \ N \ \ \ 8
- s b ) 19680
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ %’ ‘ ‘ ‘ »‘9 Certificate Number
\ \ \ \ \ \ N \ \ \ 2
@ \ @\ \ © \ \ \ : ® \ \ \ @ :
| | | | | | | | |

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

vt

.HO

S 89°5036" W 2641.15° N 895752" W 2650.40°

S 8950577 W 5267.97°
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District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District [V

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-50194 5200 BENSON; BONE SPRING
4Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
SCARECROW 11/10 B3HE FED COM 1H
7OGRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
14744 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3467’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
D 12 19S 30E 530 NORTH 80 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 10 19S5 30E 1980 NORTH 100 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-

standard unit has been approved by the division.

CEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 611400.5 — E: 664219.8

LAT: 32.6801488" N
LONG: 103.9339487° W

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

BOTTOM HOLE
N: 610108.2 - E: 653726.1

LAT: 32.6767005° N
LONG: 103.9680683" W

CORNER _DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1994"
N: 606812.3 ~ E: 653638.6

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 612087.5 - E: 653618.7

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 612093.6 — E: 656258.5
D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
612098.6 - E: 658899.1

N:
E: FOUND LIMESTONE ROCK
N: 612106.0 — E: 661536.0

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
N: 612110.1 - E: 664177.4

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 612123.0 ~ E: 666817.5

LTP: 1980' FNL & 100' FWL

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "19186"

N: 612135.5 - E: 669456.3

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918"
N: 609495.9 — E: 669464.4

J: FOUND BRASS CAP
N: 606855.7 — E: 669473.1

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918”

N: 606831.8 — E: 664195.6

L: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 606817.9 — E: 658928.9

M: FOUND NAIL & WASHER
N: 606819.5 — E: 656279.1

N: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918"

N: 609471.2 ~ E: 664186.4

"1918"

FTP:1980' FNL & 100' FEL

Sec 10/195/30E Sec1 1/195/30E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. ’ g z e ) — S 0943z W 284079 5 8793 He- 25]9@ same is true and correct 1o the best of my belief.
v Ty -
o/ © © © 1 O~ O b § 11-16-2021_——
® I ! ! I ! ! SWUsL [ ! 8 Dawof Survey 1 .
(7 Z S S SN S L s A A
| | | E) | | | fg 80" | | }; Signature and Seal of
aH, | I | § | | | R | I I z
S | e N\ [ 1 ! Jo ! | NON
— 2 : = : # : o — = 12— — - — =
1007 ‘ | g | | | 3 ! | | 3
I | I 3 ! I | S I I | 8
SN SN I . S e I S S R N
I I | | I | 3 I | I I
I I | [ | | ;: I | I §
I | I I I | I
® . @ | Jo ! | | Jeo ! ! 1 gt
5 895036" W 2641.15° N 895752° W 2650.40°

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
inferest, or io a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretojore entered by the division.

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

S 895057° W 5267.97"

5 894425 w 527875

Job No.: LS21101106
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ADDR1

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado
Cimarex Energy Co.

Great Western Drilling Ltd.
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Apache Corporation

Chi Energy, Inc.

EOG Resources, Inc.

Jalapeno Corporation

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC
Yates Energy Corporation

OXY Y-1 Company

Nadel and Gussman Capitan, LLC
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Kimbrough Working Interests, LLC c/o PlainsCapital Bank, Agent
Diamond Head Properties, L.P.
Anderson Oil Ltd.

EAKO LLC c/o Deborah L. Goluska
VALKO LLC c/o Deborah L. Goluska
Jo Ann Ryan

Redfern QOil Co.

S.P.E.L.L., Inc.

S.W. Crosby, llI

Carolyn Bulovas Yates

Bureau of Land Management
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

ADDR2

600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 600
600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 600
P. O. Box 1659

1400 Smith Street

2000 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 100
P.O. Box 1799

5509 Champions Drive

P.O. Box 1608

5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500

P.O. Box 2323

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

15 East 5th Street, Suite 3300

333 West Sheridan Avenue

3707 Camp Bowie Boulevard, Suite 220
P.O. Box 2127

5005 Woodway Drive, Suite 300
P.O. Box 1090

P.O. Box 1090

2308 Maxwell Drive

P.0. Box 50890

P.O. Box 50890

P.O. Box 2346

600 North Wyoming

301 Dinosaur Trail

6301 Deauville Blvd

ADDR3
Midland
Midland
Midland
Houston
Houston
Midland
Midland
Albuquerque
Dallas
Roswell
Houston
Tulsa
Oklahoma City
Fort Worth
Midland
Houston
Roswell
Roswell
Midland
Midland
Midland
Roswell
Roswell
Santa Fe
Midland

ADDR4 ADDRS5

>
>
>
>
>
>
>
NM
X
NM
>
OK
OK
>
>
>
NM
NM
>
>
>
NM
NM
NM
>

79701
79701
79702
77002
77056
79702
79706
87103
75240
88202
77046
74103
73102
76107
79702
77056
88202
88202
79705
79710
79710
88202
88201
87508
79706
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Holland
& Hart

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PERSONS

Re:  Mewbourne Oil Company

Paula M. Vance

Associate
Phone (505) 954-7286
PMVance@hollandhart.com

February 09, 2023

Request for Administrative Approval of a Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit

640-acre non-standard horizontal spacing unit
Benson; Bone Spring, pool [Pool Code 5200]
N/2 of Sections 10 and 11, T19S-R30E, Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from the date this application is received by the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Tyler Jolly

Mewbourne Oil Company

(432) 682-3715

tjolly(@mewbourne.com

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

www.hollandhart.com

Released to Imaging: 3/10/2023 9:16:26 AM

Sincerely,

Fakhaf

Paula M. Vance
ATTORNEY FOR
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Alaska
Colorado
Idaho

Montana
Nevada

New Mexico

Utah

Washington, D.C.

Wyoming
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MANIFEST - 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow 11_10 Fed Com wells NSP

Parent Mail Company Name Address_1 City ST Zip MailClass Trackin Well
ID Date g
31309 |02/09/ Cimarex Energy Co. of {600 N Marienfeld |Midland TX 79701- | Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Colorado St Ste 600 4405 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583836 |notice list-1
(Signature) 1594
31309 |02/09/ Cimarex Energy Co. 600 N Marienfeld |Midland TX 79701- |Certified 941481 (73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 St Ste 600 4405 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583836 |notice list -2
(Signature) 1549
31309 |02/09/ Great Western Drilling |PO Box 1659 Midland TX 79702- |Certified 941481 (73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Ltd. 1659 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583836 |notice list-3
(Signature) 1587
31309 |02/09/ Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 1400 Smith St Houston TX 77002- |Certified 941481 (73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 7327 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583836 |notice list -4
(Signature) 1570
31309 |02/09/ Apache Corporation |2000 Post Oak Houston TX 77056- |Certified 941481 (73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Blvd Ste 100 4497 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 5
(Signature) 9253
31309 |02/09/ Chi Energy, Inc. PO Box 1799 Midland TX 79702- |Certified 941481 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 1799 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list- 6
(Signature) 9260
31309 |02/09/ EOG Resources, Inc. 5509 Champions |Midland TX 79706- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Dr 2843 |w/Return 189876 |11 10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 7
(Signature) 9222
31309 |02/09/ Jalapeno Corporation |PO Box 1608 Albuquerque NM |87103- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 1608 |w/Return 189876 |11 10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 8
(Signature) 9208

lof4
2/15/2023



MANIFEST - 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow 11_10 Fed Com wells NSP

Parent Mail Company Name Address_1 City ST Zip MailClass Trackin Well
ID Date g
31309 |02/09/ MRC Delaware 5400 Lbj Fwy Ste  |Dallas TX 75240- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Resources, LLC 1500 1017 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list-9
(Signature) 9291
31309 |02/09/ Yates Energy PO Box 2323 Roswell NM |88202- |Certified 941481 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Corporation 2323 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 10
(Signature) 9246
31309 |02/09/ OXY Y-1 Company 5 Greenway Plz Ste |Houston TX 77046- |Certified 941481 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 110 0521 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list- 11
(Signature) 9284
31309 |02/09/ Nadel and Gussman 15 E 5th St Ste Tulsa OK 74103- |Certified 941481 (73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Capitan, LLC 3300 4340 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 12
(Signature) 9239
31309 |02/09/ Devon Energy 333 W Sheridan Oklahoma City |OK |73102- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Production Company, |Ave 5010 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
L.P. Receipt 583838 |notice list - 13
(Signature) 9277
31309 |02/09/ |Kimbrough c/o PlainsCapital Bank, [3707 Camp Bowie |Fort Worth TX 76107- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 |Working Agent Blvd Ste 220 3330 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Interests, LLC Receipt 583838 |notice list - 14
(Signature) 9819
31309 |02/09/ Diamond Head PO Box 2127 Midland TX 79702- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Properties, L.P. 2127 |w/Return 189876 |11 10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 15
(Signature) 9857
31309 |02/09/ Anderson Oil Ltd. 5005 Woodway Dr |Houston TX 77056- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Ste 300 1784 |w/Return 189876 |11 10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 16
(Signature) 9864

20of4
2/15/2023



MANIFEST - 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow 11_10 Fed Com wells NSP

Parent Mail Company Name Address_1 City ST Zip MailClass Trackin Well
ID Date g
31309 |02/09/ EAKO LLC c/o Deborah |PO Box 1090 Roswell NM |88202- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 L. Goluska 1090 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 17
(Signature) 9826
31309 |02/09/ VALKO LLC c/o PO Box 1090 Roswell NM |88202- |Certified 941481 (73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Deborah L. Goluska 1090 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 18
(Signature) 9802
31309 |02/09/ Jo Ann Ryan 2308 Maxwell Dr  |Midland TX 79705- |Certified 941481 (73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 4910 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 19
(Signature) 9895
31309 |02/09/ Redfern Qil Co. PO Box 50890 Midland X 79710- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 0890 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 20
(Signature) 9888
31309 |02/09/ S.P.E.L.L, Inc. PO Box 50890 Midland TX 79710- |Certified 941481 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 0890 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 21
(Signature) 9833
31309 |02/09/ S.W. Crosby, llI PO Box 2346 Roswell NM |88202- |Certified 941481 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 2346 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 22
(Signature) 9703
31309 |02/09/ Carolyn Bulovas Yates |600 N Wyoming Roswell NM |88201- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Ave 2171 |w/Return 189876 |11 10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 23
(Signature) 9796
31309 |02/09/ Bureau of Land 301 Dinosaur Trl  |Santa Fe NM |87508- |Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 Management 1560 |w/Return 189876 |11 10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 24
(Signature) 9741
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MANIFEST - 73868 - MOC - Scarecrow 11_10 Fed Com wells NSP

Parent Mail Company Name Address_1 City ST Zip MailClass Trackin Well
ID Date g
31309 |02/09/ Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6301 Deauville Midland TX 79706- | Certified 941481 |73868 - MOC - Scarecrow
2023 2964 |w/Return 189876 |11_10 Fed Com wells NSP -
Receipt 583838 |notice list - 25
(Signature) 9789
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 187305

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

COMMENTS

COMMENTS

Operator: OGRID:
MEWBOURNE OIL CO 14744
P.O. Box 5270 Action Number:
Hobbs, NM 88241 187305
Action Type:
[UF-NSP] Non-Standard Proration (NSP)

COMMENTS

Created | Comment Comment
By Date

llowe | Reviewed. 20 Day Public Notice Pending. 2/17/2023

Released to Imaging: 3/10/2023 9:16:26 AM
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 187305

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:
MEWBOURNE OIL CO 14744
P.O. Box 5270 Action Number:
Hobbs, NM 88241 187305
Action Type:
[UF-NSP] Non-Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | None 2/17/2023

Released to Imaging: 3/10/2023 9:16:26 AM



